
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6983
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
IRREGULARITIES IN RECRUITMENT OF AIR HOSTESSES IN ALLIANCE AIR
HASSAN KHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether gross irregularities were committed in recruitment of staff including the air hostesses in Alliance Air during 1996;

(b) if so , whether subsequent Vigilance Inquiry proved gross violation of rules, involvement of official of Alliance Air as even married women were recruited as Air Hostesses; and

(c) if so, the action taken against the guilty officials?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) and (c): The matter is being investigated.
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